



Patil-SR

3110-23.doc

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3110 OF 2023

Anil Premchand Motiramani ...Petitioner.  
V/s.  
The State of Maharashtra & Another. ...Respondents.

Ms. Sushma Mishra and Mr. Munir Ahmed for the Petitioner.  
Ms. S.D. Shinde, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : A.S. GADKARI &  
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.

DATE : 13<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.

P. C. :

1. Issue notice to Respondent No.2 returnable on 25<sup>th</sup> October 2023.
2. Advocate for the Petitioner is directed to supply spare copies in the Registry within a period of two weeks from today, failing which petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.
3. Till returnable date, ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (c).

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)