

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 3110 OF 2023

Anil Premchand Motiramani

... Petitioner

Vs.

State Of Maharashtra and Anr.

... Respondents.

Ms. Sushma T. Mishra a/w Mr. Munir Ahmed Advocates for the Petitioner.
Ms. S. S. Kaushik, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE , J.

DATED : 17th JANUARY, 2026.

P. C. :-

1. Learned APP seeks time to file an Affidavit. At her request, stand over to 2nd February, 2026.
2. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)