

S.S.Kilaje

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 3110 OF 2023

Anil Premchand Motiramani

... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

... Respondents

SONALI
SATISH
KILAJE

Digitally signed
by SONALI
SATISH KILAJE
Date: 2026.03.18
15:26:16
+05'00'

Mr. Shailesh Kharat i/b. Ms. Sushma Mishra, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. Sameer M. Mangaonkar, APP for the State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 17th MARCH, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant and learned APP for the State.
2. None for respondent No.2. Last chance is given to respondent No.2 to go on with the matter. On the next date if respondent No.2 fails to argue the matter, this Court will pass appropriate order.
3. Stand over to **17th April, 2026.**
4. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date.
5. Leave to file additional affidavit.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)