

Shubhada S Kadam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3110 OF 2023

Anil Premchand Motiramani
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and anr.

Mr. Shailesh Kharat with Ms. Snehalata Kolte and Ms. Sushma Mishra,
Advocate for Applicant.

Mr. S. M. Mangaonkar, APP for Respondent-State.

API-Prashant Gangurde, Crime Branch, Unit 4, present.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 5th MAY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioners and learned APP for respondent-State.
2. Stand over to 12th June 2026.
3. The interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till next date.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)

SHUBHADA
SHANKAR
KADAM

Digitally signed by
SHUBHADA
SHANKAR KADAM
Date: 2026.05.07
17:37:06 +0530